
 

3020 Rucker Avenue, Suite 306 ◼ Everett, WA 98201-3900 ◼ #5485 

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT AND 

BUENAVISTA SERVICES INC. 

FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES 
 

This Supplemental Agreement No. 2 is made and entered into on the ____ day of ___________, 20__, 

between the SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT, hereinafter called “SHD” and BUENAVISTA 

SERVICES INC., hereinafter called the “Contractor.” 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Agreement for Janitorial Services, 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to supplement said Agreement, by extending the term of this agreement, 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants and performance contained 

herein or attached and incorporated, and made a part hereof, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for Professional Services dated 12/23/2019 shall 

remain in full force and effect, except as modified in the following section: 

The termination date of 12/31/2020 in Section 1., B., Scope of Work – Term Duration, 

shall be extended to 12/31/2021.   

 

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT              BUENAVISTA SERVICES INC.              

 

              

          Date       Date 

    

 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

______________________________ 

Grant K. Weed, SHD Attorney 

 

 


